

0

SLP(C)No. 20700 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20700/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2003 in CM 706/02 in FAO
275/02 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIJENDER SINGH (MINOR) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date : 23/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. Parveen Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned Advocate for the petitioners. The matter is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master